## BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of:

No. MUP 17-009 (DR, W)

SDCI Reference: 3020114

Livable Phinney, a Washington non-profit corporation

From a Department of Construction and Inspections decision.

DECLARATION OF KATIE KENDALL FOR POST-HEARING BRIEF

I, KATIE KENDALL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

Washington, declare as follows:

I am an attorney with McCullough Hill Leary, PS, attorneys for Applicant Johnson & Carr, Inc. I am competent to make this declaration based on my personal knowledge.

2. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the transcript from the hearing held on May 2, 2017 in the above captioned matter ("Day 1"). For the Hearing Examiner's convenience, only those portions of the transcript cited in Applicant's Post-Hearing Brief are included.

3. Attached as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the transcript from the hearing held on May 3, 2017 in the above captioned matter ("Day 2"). For the Hearing

DECLARATION OF KATIE KENDALL - Page 1 of 2

Examiner's convenience, only those portions of the transcript cited in Applicant's Post-Hearing Brief are included.

4. Attached as Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the transcript from the hearing held on May 4, 2017 in the above captioned matter ("Day 3"). For the Hearing Examiner's convenience, only those portions of the transcript cited in Applicant's Post-Hearing Brief are included.

5. Attached as Exhibit D is a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the transcript from the hearing held on May 5, 2017 in the above captioned matter ("Day 4"). For the Hearing Examiner's convenience, only those portions of the transcript cited in Applicant's Post-Hearing Brief are included.

6. Attached as Exhibit E is a true and correct copy of the Department of Ecology's memorandum, dated June 5, 2017, determining that no further action is necessary for 6726 Greenwood Avenue North.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 5<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

Kapy Kondell

DECLARATION OF KATIE KENDALL - Page 2 of 2